

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4939/2018

U.P. SUGAR MILLS CO GEN ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION(CERC) Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69968/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Paras Choudhary, ADV.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. N.Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4801 of 2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER