

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 22737/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in A No. 95/2017 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

GREEN ENERGY ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102836/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.102837/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.102838/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Aradhna Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4801/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER