

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 4801 of 2018 to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 4939/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69968/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 22737/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.102836/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.102837/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.102838/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 22737/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.102836/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.102837/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.102838/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Mr. Paval Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.4801/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing
counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.2 from the Tribunal. Reminder be issued.

List again on 12.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.8.2018

rd