

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 114270 OF 2018 IN CIVIL APPEAL 4801 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 17-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 114270/2018 in C.A. No. 4801/2018,
returnable within two weeks.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER