

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEALDiary No(s). 8645/2019

SNCA ENERGY AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57188/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.57191/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.57163/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for permission to file appeal is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.4801 of 2018.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR