

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13589/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in APP No. 95/2017 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

KSHITIJ SYNERGY CORPORATION PVT. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.80402/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80400/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.80401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 01-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR
 Ms. Bimla Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Civil Appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4801/2018, which is likely to be listed on 16.07.2019.

Pleadings to be completed in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR