

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171037/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 114270/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 60154/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 169873/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 151582/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 60148/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 67237/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4939/2018 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 69968/2018

IA No. 69968/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 22737/2018 (XVII)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 102836/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 102837/2018
 IA No. 102836/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 102837/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
 IA No. 15729/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 15723/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 39092/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 45274/2018 (XVII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 2807/2019
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 2808/2019
 IA No. 2808/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 2807/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2007/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.24851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.24849/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA
 No.24850/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 3392/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.24018/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24015/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.24017/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)
Diary No(s). 3478/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.23954/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23946/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.23951/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2008/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.24223/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24221/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.24222/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 3485/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.23726/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23721/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.23725/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 27 I.E. D. NO. 3710/2019]

Diary No(s). 3710/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.22261/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22259/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.22256/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 6135/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.42707/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42704/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.42705/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2527/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.32847/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32840/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.32843/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4281/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.57188/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57191/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57163/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 8683/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.43439/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43435/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.43437/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 8961/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.47708/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47704/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.47707/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 3966/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.54023/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54020/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.54022/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 5161/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.80402/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80400/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.80401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 17-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Ritika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Mr. Joyshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishvendra Tomar, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Pal, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Arun Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.
Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Garuav Mehra, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. R. Roychoudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.07.2019.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER