

ITEM NO.1

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.51089/2020 IN C.A.NO.D22737/2018 IS TO BE LISTED ON
16.06.2020)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22737/2018 (XVII)
(IA No. 51089/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For the Parties

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv
Mr Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Ghosh, Adv.
Ms Ritika Singhal. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Lakshyajit Singh Bagdawal, Adv

Mr. Meet Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv
Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.51089/2020 IN C.A.NO.D22737/2018

Heard.

We do not find any good ground to stay the
proceedings, as prayed for.

Interlocutory Application is, accordingly, dismissed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR