

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2022 This appeal was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.

Mr.Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,AOR(Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition was orally mentioned by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the applicant (M/s. Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited) stating therein that the said matter is likely to be listed for hearing on 9-5-2022 and requests that the said matter may not be deleted.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed not to delete the said matter from the date already notified.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)