

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY

REGULATORY COMMISSION (CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 75367/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 15-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
 Mr. Bharath G., Adv.
 Mr. Aashutosh K Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Nangia, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Sehgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Nirbhay Shankar Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
 Ms. Alchi Tapliyal, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Malcom Desai, Adv.
 Ms. Geeta Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
 Mr. Mansoor Ali S., Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 75367/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Learned counsel for the CERC submits that this application has also been verified and it may also be disposed of in terms of the order passed on 09.05.2022 read with order dated 17.05.2022.

Ordered accordingly.

The application stands disposed of.

It has also been pointed out to us that apparently a circular has been issued by the CERC on 04.07.2022 predicated on the order dated 09.05.2022 but inadvertently the aspect verified by order dated 17.05.2022 has not been taken care of. The CERC will do the needful.

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

List in the week commencing 23.08.2022 as already directed in order dated 17.05.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)