

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION (CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5161/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4281/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3966/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 6135/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 8961/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 8683/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2527/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2008/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 3485/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 3710/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2007/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 3392/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 3478/2019 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 45274/2018 (XVII)

Diary No(s). 22737/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4939/2018 (XVII)

Date : 25-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Parinnay Deep Saha, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Ms. Debolina Roy, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shivom Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Nirbhay Shankar Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Malcom D., Adv.
 Mr. Mansoor Ali S., Adv.
 Ms. Geeta Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
 Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.
 Mr. Adit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is stated
 to be in some personal difficulty and is not
 available for the next two weeks.

List in the week commencing 13th September, 2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)