

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (CERC) &
ANR.Respondent(s)

([FIXED DATE MATTER]

IA No. 75028/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 5956/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 60148/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5161/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.80402/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.80400/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA
No.80401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4281/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 57191/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3966/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 54023/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6135/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 42705/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
IA No. 42707/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 42704/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 8961/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 47707/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
IA No. 47708/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 47704/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 8683/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 43437/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
IA No. 43439/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 43435/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2527/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 32847/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2008/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 24223/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3485/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 23725/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 23726/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 23721/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 3710/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 22256/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 22261/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 22259/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2007/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 24851/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3392/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 24017/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 24018/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 24015/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 3478/2019 (XVII)

(IA No. 23951/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 23954/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 23946/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 45274/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 2808/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2807/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 22737/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 52889/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 102838/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 102836/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 102837/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 600/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 39092/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 15729/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 15723/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 55256/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4939/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 69968/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Tenzen Tashi Negi, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Ahutosh K Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Raksha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Simran Saluja, Adv.
Mr. kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Aditya Mishra, adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Shanka Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Wahengham Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Malcom Desai, Adv.
Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing C/c
of the impugned judgment(s) are allowed.

It is stated that one of the matters which will have to be heard along with these matters is Civil Appeal No. 246/2022 on the basis of the submission of learned counsel for the parties that the subject matter is same. It is also submitted that the matters in question are relatable to the Bench of two Judges as it is not a reference. It is also stated before us that the Bench consisting one of us, (Hon. Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.) has given a date for hearing., the the matters have been placed before us.

In view thereof, the Registry to place the matter before an appropriate Bench along with Civil Appeal No.246/2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)