

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 139551/2023 IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2023 This application was called on in
Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Mentioned BY Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
 Mr. Nihal Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

 Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

 Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

 Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

 Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to mention after hearing in WP(Civil)

No. 1099/2019 (Constitution Bench) is over.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)