

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.139551/2023-Early Hearing application)

Date : 12-09-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venaktesh, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Punyam Bhutani, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18th October, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER