

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
(CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.8746/2022, 8747/2022, 8745/2022,

C.A. No. 7873/2021 (IA No. 168791/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos.2008/2019, 8650/2022, 2527/2019, 4281/2019, 3966/2019,
5161/2019

C.A. No. 246/2022

(IA No. 178039/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 3695/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos.8653/2022, 2007/2019, 8651/2022, 8716/2022, 8649/2022

C.A. No. 4939/2018 (IA No. 69968/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8655/2022

(IA No. 52889/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 600/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 11-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Lavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Bimala Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Bimla Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Aryan, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.

Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumaridivyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.Rajaselvan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought on behalf of the respondents.

List on 15th February, 2024.

We are informed that Civil Appeal No.4801 of 2018 is the lead matter in which a common compilation has been filed.

The Registry to ensure that the common compilation is kept with the lead matter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER