

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (CERC) &
ANR.Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 78443/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
(IA No. 78443/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 25-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Shryeshth Ramesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Indu Uttara, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay S Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Roy, AOR
Mr. Pranav Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Deahpande, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru, Adv.
Mr. Subham Bhut, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 78443/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

1. Application is allowed.
2. Hearing expedited.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER